COPYRIGHT 1988 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204 FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Serios-TRUST DEED. 11.TC-21250P Vol. <u>m89</u> Page 6844 @ TRUST DEED 99344 00 THIS TRUST DEED, made this _____12th _____day of ______April ______19.89 _____between JIMMY) CLEM & YVONNE CLEM, husband and wife as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY ., as Trustee, and GLENN EVERETT LAND & FRANCES LORENE LAND, husband and wife or survivor as Beneficiary, Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property Klamath County, Oregon, described as: The North half of Lot 7, Block 7, ALTAMONT ACRES, according to the official plat thereof in on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Tax Account No.: 3909-10AC-5400 together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rants, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with and end entered tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be discribed as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recital therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthuliness thereoil. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop-tify or any part thereoil, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and prolits, including those parties not derether and in such order as bene-liciary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such tents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of lire and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or defauet hereunder or invalidate any act don waive any delault or notice of default hereunder of invalidate any act dor waive any default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his recommender at the appresent of any indebtedness secured hereby re in his recommender and the appresent of any default by grantor or advance of any charace of the pursuant to such notice. shall become immediately due and payable. To precedutie (Schonix, of this trust cleed, grantor agrees: article of the schonix of the strust cleed, grantor agrees: article of the schonic of complete any bilding or improvement thereon; article of the schonic of complete any bilding or improvement thereon; article of the schonic of complete any bilding or improvement thereon; article of the schonic of complete any bilding or improvement thereon; article of the schonic of the schonic of the schonic of the schonic of the article of the schonic of the s property, and the application or release thereof as aloresid, shall not cure or pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the hereby or in his performance of any agreement and performance, the beneliciary may east-co with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneliciary may event in the second to such payment and/or performance, the beneliciary may event in the second to such payment and/or performance, the beneliciary may an ortifage or direct the trustees to foreclose this trust deed of avertisement and sale, or may direct the trustees to to preclose this trust deed the beneliciary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneliciary or the beneliciary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneliciary or the beneliciary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneliciary or the trustee shall execute and cause to default in the time and place of sale. Sale in the manner provided in ORS 66.735 to 86.795. 13. After the trustee for a person so privileged by ORS 86.735, may cure the default or defaults. If the default consists of a faiture to pay, when due, the default or defaults. If the default consists of a faiture to pay, when due the default or defaults. If the default consists of a faiture to pay, when due the default or defaults. If the default consist of the such such and a due the trust of the or the cure of the such as adder the entire amount due at the timut of the cure other than such portion and and defaults, the person diffect the cure other than such portion and and defaults, the person diffect the cure other than such portion and and defaults, the person diffect the cure other than such portion and and defaults, the person diffect the cure other than becla default default default default totate, inclusion in ensuring the obligation of the trust deed together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law.
A. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale.
the postponed or in separate parcels and shall sell the parce or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time or sale. Trustee shall delive to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the price of the truthulness thereoi. Any person, excluding the truthulness thereoi. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including of the truthulness thereoil. Any person, excluding the truthe price of sale. Trustee sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the truste and a frust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the there in the trust deed a theri interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus.
the Reneliciary may lorm time to time appoint a successor or successor or successor in interest may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion cr all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or confermation, beneficiary shall have the under the right of eminent domain or confermation, beneficiary shall have the sight, if it elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the monies payable incurred by grantor in such proceeding, shall be paid to beneficiary and incurred by grantor in such proceeding, shall be paid to beneficiary and incurred by grantor in such proceeding, shall be paid to beneficiary and incurred by grantor in such proceeding, and the painer and attorney's lees, applied in the trial and appellate courts, receaserily paid or incurred by been licitary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness incurred by thirst upon any reasonable oxis, expresses to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request indopsement (in case of lull reconveyance is to the indebtedness, trustee may the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. I6. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-ors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-inder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duites conferred into any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by update records of the county or counties in which, when recorded in the made by update records of the county or counties in which, the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee accrete public tervisit as provided by law. Trustee and schere bedore is made by public tervisit as provided by law. Trustee and oblighted is made public tervisit as provided by law. Trustee and oblighted is made public tervisit as provided by law. Trustee and oblighted to notify any public tervisit as provided by law. Trustee and oblighted to motify any public tervisit as provided by law. Trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding in brought by truster.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregan State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregan or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, alfiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696,505 to 696.555.

fully seized in a fully seized in a and that he w and that he w (a)* prin (b)* sec personal repre- securad hereby gender include IN Vi	ill warrant and forev ill warrant and forev nor warrants that the pro- marily tor grantor's person XXXXX402120000XXXXX4021	et defend the san	ty and häs a valid, t	hose claiming under hi mencumbered title the whomsoever.	
The grau (a)* prin (b)* prin (c)* c) This dee personal repre- secured hereby gender include IN Vi	ill warrant and forev tor warrants that the pro- marily tor grantor's person XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	et difend the san			
The gran (a)* prin (b) x factor This deu personal repres secured hereby gender include IN Vi	tor warrants that the pro- marily for grantor's person		ne against all persons	whomsoever.	
The gran (a)* prin (b) x factor This deu personal repres secured hereby gender include IN Vi	tor warrants that the pro- marily for grantor's person				
(a)* prin (b)x int (b)x int personal repres secured hereby gender include IN Vi	tor warrants that the pro- marily for grantor's person				
(a)* prin (b)x int (b)x int personal repres secured hereby gender include IN Vi	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX			the second s	
(a)* prin (b)x int This det personal repres secured hereby gender include IN Vi	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX				
(a)* prin (b)x int (b)x int personal repres secured hereby gender include IN Vi	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX			n an an ann an Arraigh a' an Anna Arraigh Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	lead are:
This der personal repres secured hereby gender include IN V	A.K.A. Contraction	oceeds of the loan rep mil, family or househ	resented by the above des old purposes (see Importa	cribed note and this filler nt Notice below), Storrowsborrowsborrowsborrowsborrowsborrowsborrowsborrowsborrowsborrowsborrowsborrowsborrowsborrowsborrowsborro	
personal repres secured hereby gender include IN V	an in transfer to the				administrators, executors, § pledgee, of the contract as requires, the masculine
gender mende IN V					
	ITNESS WHEREO	F, said grantor h	hereinto set nis na		Y+2
* IMPORTANT	LOTICE. Delete, by lining ou	it, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is	man	f. f. 6
as such word	s defined in the Truth-in-Lo ST comply with the Act an	nd Resulation by makir			
disclosures; for If compliance	this purpose use Stevens-N with the Act is not required,	, clisregard this notice.	Yvonne	Clem	
(if the signer of use the form of	the above is a corporation, acknowledgement opposite.))
		ia) ss.	STATE OF OREGO) 55.)
County	ORANCE	ulsed before me on	This instrument was	acknowledged before me	
Addic.	Clem & Yvonne Cl	, i.y .em	as	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	·····		ot		·····
X. 2	Gondel St. Not	tary Fublic for Oraco California	Notary Public for O My commission exp		(SEAL
(SEAL)	OPPICIAL DEALExpire	11/16/92	(My commission		
	CRANGE COUNTY	RE To be US	QUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYAN ed only when obligations have b	čE een paid.	
	IV Comm. Exp. Nov. 18, 1912		, Trustee		t All sums secured by sa
TO:	e undersigned is the lega	I owner and holder of	all indebtedness secured by are directed, on paym	by the foregoing trust deent to you of any sums ow	ed. All sums secured by sa ring to you under the terms d (which are delivered to you the terms of said trust deed t
trust deer	have been fully pute	mute, to cancel all e	vidences of indepletinet	he parties designated by th	ring to you under the terms 1 (which are delivered to you to terms of said trust deed to 1
herewith estate no	together with said that w held by you under the	same. Mail reconvey	ance and documents to		
DATED	ang disability and a second strain of the second st	, 19 .	<u>ne ver</u> en sette <u>en sette en sette</u> .		
				Beneficia	
	dustray this Trust C	Devel OR THE NOTE which	it secures. Both must be delivere	d to the trustee for cancellation b	refore reconveyance will be made.
Do	not lose or desnoy				OPECON
	TRUST DE	DED	n na series de la series. An experier de la series de la se	County of	Klauduu
rs 11	(FORM No. 801)	AT .ANC. ORE.		was received	for record on the
Jim	ie Clem & Yvonne	Clem		at	o'clock
		Grentor	SPACE RESERVED	page	4
Glei	n Everett Land (& Frances Lore Land	RECORDER'S ÚSE		Mortgages of said County ness my hand and sea
		Beneficiary		County afi	fixed.
	TER RECORDING RE	TURN TO		Evelyn	Biehn, County Cler
MOU	NTAIN TITLE COMP	PANY	ee \$13.00	By Diller	line Muelendere D

. .